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Adams County 
Agency:  Adams County Counseling 
Office:   425 East Main Suite 600 Othello, WA 99344 
Contact:  Amanda Zepeda amandag@co.adams.wa.us   
Telephone: (509) 488-4074 
Fax:  (509) 488-0166 
Crisis Line: (509) 488-5611 or (509) 659-4357 
 
Asotin/Garfield Counties 
Agency: Quality Behavioral Health 
Address:  900 7th Street Clarkston, WA  99403 
Contact: Danika Gwinn dgwinn@qbhs.org   
Telephone: (509) 758-3341 
Fax:  (509) 758-8009 
Crisis Line: 1-888-475-5665 (After Hours) 
 
Benton/Franklin Counties 
Agency: Lourdes Health Crisis Services    
Address:  500 North Morain Street, Suite 1250 Kennewick, WA 99336 
Contact:   Cameron Fordmeir   Cameron.Fordmeir@lourdesonline.org 

Tony Larsen Tony.Larsen@lourdesonline.org   
Telephone: (509) 783-0500 
Fax:  (509) 783-9129  
Crisis Line: (509) 783-0500  
 
Chelan-Douglas Counties 
Agency: Catholic Family and Child Services 
Address:  701 N. Miller Street 

Wenatchee, WA 98001 
Contact: Eric Skansgaard eskansgaard@ccyakima.org  
Telephone: (509) 888-2118  
Fax:  (509) 888-5335  
Crisis Line: (509) 662-7105  
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Clallam County (east of Lake Crescent) 
Agency: Peninsula Behavioral Health  
Address:  118th E. Eighth Street Port Angeles, WA 98362 
Contact:  Brittney Jensen brittneyj@peninsulabehavioral.org   
Telephone: (360) 457-0431  
Fax:  (360) 565-3912  
Crisis Line: (360) 452-4500 or (800) 626-8137 
 
Clallam County (west of Lake Crescent) 
Agency: West End Outreach 
Address: 530 Bogachiel Way Forks, WA 98331 
Contact: Heidi Ross     heidir@forkshospital.org      
Telephone: (360) 374-6177 or (360) 374-5011  
Fax:  (360) 374-6691 
Crisis Line: 1-800-843-4793 (After Hours) 
 
Clark County 
Agency: Clark County Crisis Services 
Address:  1601 4th Plane Blvd #17-C152, PO Box 5000 

Vancouver, WA 98661 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA 98666 

Contact: Daneil Jass   daniel.jass@clark.wa.gov     
Telephone: (360) 397-8198 
Fax:  (360) 397-8476 
Crisis Line: (360) 696-9560 or (800)-626-8137 
 
Columbia County 
Agency: Blue Mountain Counseling 
Address: 221 East Washington Avenue, Dayton, WA 98328 
Contact: Chrisann Christensen – chrisann.christensen@bluemtncounseling.org  
Telephone: (509) 382-1164 
Fax:  (509) 382-1166 
Crisis Line: 1-866-382-1164 
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Cowlitz County 
Agency: Cowlitz County  Columbia Wellness  
Address: 921 14th Avenue, Longview, WA  98632 
Contact: Drew McDaniel – Drew.McDaniel@columbiawell.org  
Telephone: (360) 353-9365  
Fax:  (360) 423-5277  
Crisis Line: (360) 425-6064 or (800) 888-8833 
 
Ferry County 
Agency:  N.E.W. Alliance Counseling Services 
Address: 65 N. Keller, PO Box 1120  

Republic, WA 98166 
Contact:  Lynne Guhlke   lguhlke@co.stevens.wa.us 
Telephone: (509) 775-3341 
Fax:  (509) 775-2937 
Crisis Line:  1-866-268-5105  After Hours 
 
Grant County 
Agency: Grant Mental Health Care 
Address: 840 E. Plum Street, PO Box 1057 

Moses Lake, WA 98837 
Contact:  Juan Padilla  jpadilla@grantcountywa.gov 
Telephone: (509) 765-9239 
Fax:  (509) 765-1582 
Crisis Line: (509) 765-1717 or 1-877-467-4303 
 
Grays Harbor County 
Agency: Grays Harbor County Crisis Clinic 

Columbia Wellness 
Address: 615 8th Street, Hoquiam, WA 98550 
Contact: Alice Larsen alice.larsen@columbiawell.org  
Telephone: (360) 209-6097 
Fax:  (360) 538-0124 
Crisis Line: (360) 532-4357 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Drew.McDaniel@columbiawell.org
mailto:alice.larsen@columbiawell.org


Island County 
Agency: Compass Mental Health 
Address:  PO Box 160, Coupeville, WA  98239 
Contact: Amy Pereira    Amy.Pereira@compassh.org  
Telephone (425) 349-7445 
DMHP Office (360) 678-5555 ext 4055 
Fax  (360) 678-3636 
Crisis Line (800) 747-8654   
  
Jefferson County 
Agency: Jefferson Mental Health Services 
Address: PO Box 565, 884 West Park Ave. 

Port Townsend, WA 98837 
Contact: Robin    robinr@discoverybh.org> 
Telephone: (360) 385-0321 
Fax:  (360) 379-5534 
Crisis Line: (360) 479-3033 
 
King County 
Agency: Crisis and Commitment Services 
Address: 401 Fifth Avenue Suite 400, Seattle, WA 98104 
Contact: Diane Swanberg – Diane.Swanberg@kingcounty.gov  
Telephone: (206) 263-9202 
Fax:  (206) 205-5192 
Crisis Line: M-F 8:30 am - 4:30 pm (206) 263-9200; 

After Hours (206) 461-3222; Business line-(206) 461-3210 ext 1  
  

Kitsap County 
Agency: Kitsap Mental Health Services 
Address: 5455 Almira Dr. NE, Bremerton, WA 98311 
Contact: Charles Doyal   charlesd@kmhs.org 
Telephone: (360) 415-5865 
Fax:  (360) 415-5895  
Crisis Line: (360) 373-3425  
 
Kittitas County 
Agency: Kittitas Service (CWCMH) 
Address:  220 W. 4th Ave. Ellensburg, WA 98926 
Contact: Harry Kramer – hkramer@cwcmh.org  
Telephone: (509) 925-9861 
Fax:  (509) 925-1277 
Crisis Line (509) 925-4168  
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Klickitat County 
Agency: Central Washington Comprehensive Mental Health 
Address: 112 W. Main Goldendale, WA 98620  

OR  
432 NE Tohomish White Salmon, WA 98672 

Contact : Candi Didier – candi.didier@comphc.org  
Telephone: (509) 493-3400  
Fax:  (509) 493-4961   
Crisis Line: (800)572-8122     
 
Lewis County 
Agency: Cascade; A Behavioral Health Care Agency 
Address: 2428 W. Reynolds Ave. Chehalis, WA 98531 
Contact : Sherri Maywald maywalds@cascadementalhealth.org 
Telephone: (360) 330-9044 Ext. 2289 
Fax:  (360) 736-3139 
Crisis Line: (360) 330-9044 or (800)559-6696   
 
Lincoln County 
Agency: North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services 
Address: 1211 Merriam Street, Davenport, WA  99122 
Contact : Lynne Guhlke  lguhlke@co.stevens.wa.us  
Telephone: (509) 725-3001 or 1-888-725-3001 
Fax:  (509) 725-1609 
Crisis Line: 1-888-380-6823 
 
Okanogan County 
Agency: Okanogan Behavioral HealthCare 
Address: 1007 Koala Dr., PO Box 3208, Omak, WA 98841 
Contact: Danielle Shawgo  dshawgo@okbhc.org 
Telephone: (509) 826-6191 
Fax:  (509) 826-3029 
Crisis Line: (509) 826-6191 or (866)826-6191 
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Pacific County 
Agency: Willapa Behavioral Health 
Address: (South County) 2204 Pacific Ave. Long Beach, WA  98631 

(North County) 300 Ocean Ave. Raymond, WA 98577 
Contact: Elizabeth Limbocker    limbockere@willapabh.org 
Telephone: North County – 360-942-2303 

South County – 360-642-3787 
Fax:  South County – 360-942-5312 

North County – 360-642-2096 
Crisis Lines: (NC) 360-942-2303 

(SC) 360-642-3787 
(800)884-2298 

 
Pend Oreille County 
Agency: Pend Oreille County Counseling Services 
Address: 105 S. Garden Avenue, PO Box 5053 Newport, WA  99156 
Contact : Renee Morrison    rmorrison@pendoreille.org 
Telephone: (509) 447-5651 
Fax:  (509) 447-2671 
Crisis Line: (509) 447-5651  After Hours (866)847-8540 
 
Pierce County 
Agency: Good Samaritan Mobile Outreach Crisis Team (M.O.C.T.) 
Address: 325 E. Pioneer Ave. 

Puyallup, WA 98374 
Contact: Silvia Riley – Silvia.Riley@multicare.org,  

Ian Callahan callaia@multicare.org  
Telephone: (800) 576-7764  
Fax:  (253) 301-5209 
Crisis Line: (800)576-7764 
 
San Juan County 
Agency: Compass Health 
Address: PO Box 247, 520 Spring Street Friday Harbor, WA 98250 
Contact: Brandon Foister Steven.Foister@compassh.org   

(425) 349-7445 
Telephone: (360) 378-2669 
Fax:  (360) 378-5669 
Crisis Line: 1-800-747-8654 
 
 
 

mailto:Elizabeth
mailto:Silvia.Riley@multicare.org
mailto:callaia@multicare.org
mailto:Steven.Foister@compassh.org


Skagit County 
Agency: Compass Health 
Address: 1100 S. Second St. Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 
Contact :Amy Pereira  Amy.Pereira@compassh.org 
Telephone: (360) 419-3552 
Fax:   (360) 419-3535 
Crisis Line: 1-800-747-8654 
  
Skamania County 
Agency: Skamania County Community Health 
Address: PO Box 369, Stevenson, WA  98648 
Contact: Tamara Cissell - tamarac@co.skamania.wa.us  
Telephone: (509) 427-3850 
Fax:  (509) 429-0188 
Crisis Line: (509) 427-3850 
 
Snohomish County 
Agency: Snohomish County Involuntary Treatment Program 
Address: 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, Mail Stop 305, Everett, WA 98201 
Contact: Carola Schmid - Carola.Schmid@co.snohomish.wa.us  

Brian Austin Brian.Austin@co.snohomish.wa.us  
Telephone: (425) 388-7214  
Fax:  (425) 388-7216 
Crisis Line: (800) 584-3578  Public Line 
   (415) 258-1352 - Professional Line 
 
Spokane County 
 Agency: Spokane Mental Health 
 Address: 107 S. Division St. Spokane, WA  99202 
 Contact: Staci Cornwell, Director - scornwell@fbhwa.org  
 Telephone: (509) 838-4651 ext 7465 
 Fax:  (509) 363-2768 
 Crisis Line: (509) 838-4428    
 
Stevens County 
Agency: N.E.W. Alliance Counseling 
Address: 165 E. Hawthorne, Colville, WA 99114 
Contact: Lynne G Guhlke  lguhlke@co.stevens.wa.us   
Telephone: (509) 684-4597 
Fax:  (509) 684-5286 
Crisis Line: (888) 380-6823 
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Thurston-Mason Counties 
Agency: Olympic Health and Recovery Services       
Address 612 Woodland Square Loop, Suite 401 
  Lacey WA 98503 
Contact  Jessica Shook     
Telephone 360-763-5828         
Crisis Line 360-754-1338  
 
Wahkiakum County  
 Agency: Wahkiakum County Health & Human Services 
Address:          42 Elochoman Valley Road, Cathlamet, WA 98612 
 Contact: Thomas Eno  enot@co.wahkiakum.wa.us    
 Telephone: (360) 795-8630 or 1-800-635-5989 
 Fax:  (360) 795-6224 
 Crisis Line: (360) 795-8630 
 
Walla Walla County 
Agency: Central Washington Comprehensive Mental Health 
Address: 1520 Kelly Place, Suite 220, Walla Walla, WA 99362 
Contact: Courtney Hesla   courtney.hesla@comphc.org 
Telephone: (509) 524-2920 
Fax:  (509) 524-2995 
Crisis Line:  (509) 524-2999 
 
Whatcom County 
Agency: Whatcom Counseling and Psychiatric Clinic 
Address: 2030 Division, Bellingham, WA  98226 
Contact: Brandon Foister Steven.Foister@compassh.org  
Telephone: (360) 676-2020  
Fax:  (360) 676-2210 
Crisis Line: 1-800-584-3578 
 
Whitman County 
Agency: Palouse River Counseling 
Address: 340 NE Maple Street, Pullman, WA 99163 
Contact: Kelly Heinlen kheinlen@prcounseling.org  
Telephone: (509) 334-1133 
Fax:  (509) 332-1608 
Crisis Line: (509) 334-1133 
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Yakima County 
Agency: Comprehensive Health Care 
Address: 402 S. 4th Avenue, PO Box 959, Yakima, WA  98907 
Contact :Courtney Hesla -courtney.hesla@comphc.org> 
Telephone: (509) 576-4312 
Fax:  (509) 574-5118 
Crisis Line: (509) 575-4200 or (800)572-8122 
 


